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Item

Sect.

Size

Item

Sect.

Size

No. Part Ref. mm Quantity
1-5
1002 7 M6 60x
8
4
2001 7 | Mex12 | 1x
8
2004 1-5 | MBx10 | 50x
3500 1.3 70 4
3501 1.3 70 4
3502 ; 421 x
3503 3 806 1x
3504 1 1500 1x
3505 2 | 1500 1x
3506 ; 14135 %
3507 1 416 1x
3508 2 46 1x
3509 4 806 1x
3510 3 806 1x
3511 3| 1500 1x

No. Part Ref. mm Quantity
3512 ; 401 2%
3513 5 808 1x
3514 5 407 2X
3515 5 808 1x
3516 5 20 2X

3
3517 4 785 2X
3518 4 786 1x
3519 3 786 1x
3520 ; 355 2%
3521 5 10 4x
3522 3 806 1x
3523 4 10 16x
1
2
3524 3 5000 3x
5
SiLICON
3525 3 349 2X
3526 8 786 1x
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Item Sect. Size .
No. Part Ref. mm Quantity
O
3527 8 66,6 4x @
3528 7 24 3 = %\%(
fomm & fomm o
3529 7 786 1 _
U8 A [%
“yJ
R P2 SN N
3530 6 394 16x o ‘Q
3531 6 394 2X
3532 6 394 2X
9520 8 52 3x
9533 5 35x16 2X
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Sect. Size .
Art. No. Pane Ref. mm Quantity
P1 40003422 O 1-3 362 x 412 4x
P2 40003423 y ; 362x1011_1088 | 2x
P3 40003421 3 362 x 1097 2X
///H\
/

P4 40003418 \> 4 390 x 388 22X
P5 | 40003419 & 4 | 390x982 2
P6 40003420 O 5 752 x 418 1x
Total 13x




CED Safety Warning / Assembly Instructions

1. PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY BEFORE ASSEMBLING YOUR GREENHOUSE.

2. Sharp edges and corners can cause injury. Always wear protective glasses, gloves, shoes and headgear when handling the aluminium profiles, glass and polycarbonate
sheets. Broken glass is a safety hazard — always clear up immediately and dispose of with care.

3. The product you have purchased is intended only for growing plants and should only be used for this purpose. When used for other purposes we will take no responsibility.
4. Itis recommended that this greenhouse is assembled by two people.

5. Should you encounter difficulties constructing this house, or in fitting the glass or polycarbonate sheets, please contact your retailer
- do not use force!

6. The greenhouse must always be anchored.

SITE SELECTION : Always try to select a sunny location, sheltered from the wind as much as possible.

IMPORTANT : Before assembling your new greenhouse, please check that all parts in the provided list are included. Please take each bundle out of the packaging in order
to identify the parts better. It is important that the opened bundles do not get mixed with one another.

If somethlng is missing please contact your retailer.

A\ (3 = s not included in carton!
Dlagrams in a single frame show the view from inside the greenhouse. Those enclosed in a wavy frame show the view from outside the greenhouse.
Nuts (1002) - Max. tightening torque 3Nm.

MAINTENANCE : The greenhouse should be thoroughly washed with a gentle detergent occasionally. Please check that the detergent used does not react aggressively with
aluminium.

Ensure that the upper and lower door tracks are cleaned regularly to avoid a build up of debris.

0. BASE : Important! The base must be exactly square and level.

Foundations must extend down below the frost level.

FINISHING : Place the warning label inside the house.
For plant breeding sealed joints are not necessary. If desired, it is possible to seal the greenhouse at the edges using neutral silicone. Silicone is not included. A ,\
Afull range of accessories is available to help you make the most of this product. Please contact your local stockist for details.

SAFETY NOTICE : In the event of high winds, close all doors and vents.

In the event of heavy snowfall, clear the roof of the building or take suitable measures to support the roof. Heat the building in winter.

COMMENTS : For the complete protection of your new greenhouse, we advise you to include it in your house insurance. Please take note of possible building rules relating
to the positioning of greenhouses.

Please stick the greenhouse model label provided onto the part (3511) after successfully assembling this product. This information is important in the event that replacement
parts are later required. Please keep these Assembly Instructions in a safe place, for future reference!
Choking Hazard -

Our policy is one of continuous improvement and we reserve the right to change the specifications without prior notice.
Contains small parts

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen / Aufbaubeschreibung
1. BITTE LESEN SIE DIESE MONTAGEANLEITUNG VOR BEGINN DES AUFBAUS KOMPLETT DURCH!

2. Bei der Handhabung von Glas, Polycarbonatplatten oder Gewachshausteilen sind immer eine Schutzbrille, Handschuhe, Sicherheitsschuhe und ein Kopfschutz zu tragen,
da scharfe Kanten zu Verletzungen fiihren konnen. Gebrochenes Glas ist ein Sicherheitsrisiko. Beseitigen Sie es mit der gebotenen Vorsicht.

3. Das von lhnen erworbene Produkt ist fiir die Aufzucht von Pflanzen konstruiert und sollte auch ausschlieBlich dafiir genutzt werden. Bei anderweitiger Nutzung ist jegliche
Haftung ausgeschlossen.

4. Fiir die Montage dieses Produktes sind zwei Personen erforderlich.

5. Sollten Sie beim Montieren des Hauses oder beim Einsetzen der Verglasung Schwierigkeiten haben, dann setzen Sie sich bitte mit Inrem Handler in Verbindung
- Wenden Sie keine Gewalt an!

6. Das Gewachshaus muss verankert werden.

STANDORTWAHL : Suchen Sie den sonnigsten, aber gleichzeitig einen windgeschutzten Platz aus.

WICHTIG : Bevor Sie mit der Montage Ihres Gewachshauses beginnen, tberprifen Sie, ob alle in der Liste aufgefiihrten Teile vorhanden sind. Nehmen Sie die einzelnen
Biindel aus der Verpackung, um sie besser identifizieren zu kdnnen. Es ist wichtig, dass die gedffneten Blindel nicht durcheinander geraten.

Fehlt etwas dann setzen Sie sich bitte mit Inrem Lieferanten in Verbindung.

A ,~ = Gehort nicht zum Lieferumfang!

Alle Zeichnungen sind von der Innenseite des Hauses gesehen abgebildet, mit Ausnahme der Abbildungen, die in einem gewellten Rahmen dargestellt sind.
Diese beschreiben die AuBenansicht.

Muttern (1002) mit max. 3Nm anziehen.

WARTUNG : Das Gewachshaus sollte hin und wieder griindlich mit einer neutralen Waschmittellauge abgewaschen werden. Das Glas kann mit einem Reinigungsmittel
gesaubert werden, das weder Kunststoffteile, noch den Aluminiumrahmen angreift. Reinigen Sie regelméaRig die Ttirlaufschiene.

0. FUNDAMENT : Wichtig! Das Fundament muss absolut rechtwinklig und eben sein.
Das Fundament muss frostfrei gegriindet werden.
DIE LETZTEN HANDGRIFFE : Den beiliegenden Warnungsaufkleber von innen aufkleben.

Zur Pflanzenaufzucht sind abgedichtete Fugen nicht notwendig. Sollten sie dies dennoc! wunschen empfiehlt sich, das Gewadchshaus an den vorhandenen Fugen mit
neutral vernetzendem Silikon abzudichten. Das Silikon geh6rt nicht zum Lieferumfang.

Ihr Lieferant halt ein reichhaltiges Sortiment an Gewéchshaus-Zubehér fiir Sie bereit. Sprechen Sie ihn an.
SICHERHEITSHINWEIS : Bei starkem Wind sollten alle Offnungen und die Tiir geschlossen werden.
Décher von Gewachshausern sind so rechtzeitig von Schnee zu rdumen, dass keine gefahrliche Schneebelastung eintreten kann.

ANMERKUNGEN : Zum vollen Schutz des Gewéchshauses empfehlen wir, es mit in lhre Hausversicherung einzuschlieBen. Beachten Sie eventuell vorhandene értliche
Bauvorschriften.

Den mitgelieferten Typaufkleber nach erfolgter Montage des Gewachshauses auf das Teil (3511) kleben. Die Typbezeichnung benétigen Sie zur Angabe bei der Bestellung
evtl. benétigter Ersatzteile. Bitte heben Sie die Montageanleitung auf!

Alle MaRangaben sind Annaherungswerte. Anderungen vorbehalten. Erstickungsgefahr -
Enthilt Kleinteile
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Précautions d’emploi / Descriptif de la construction
1. MERCI DE LIRE CES INSTRUCTIONS INTEGRALEMENT AVEC ATTENTION AVANT DE COMMENCER LE MONTAGE !

2. Toujours porter des lunettes et des gants de protection, des chaussures de sécurité et un casque lors de la manipulation du verre, des panneaux en polycarbonate ou des
éléments de la serre étant donné que les rebords coupants peuvent sinon provoquer des blessures. Le verre brisé constitue un risque. Merci de I'éliminer avec la prudence
qui s'impose.

3. Le produit que vous venez d‘acquérir a été congu pour la culture de plantes et doit étre utilisé exclusivement dans cet objectif. Nous excluons toute responsabilité en cas
d'autre utilisation.

4. Deux personnes sont nécessaires pour réaliser le montage de ce produit.

5. Si vous deviez rencontrer des difficultés lors du montage de la structure ou de l'installation du vitrage, merci de contacter votre revendeur
- N’ayez pas recours a la force !

6. La serre doit étre ancrée.

CHOIX DE L'EMPLACEMENT : Choisissez I'emplacement le plus ensoleillé mais aussi le mieux protégé du vent.

IMPORTANT : Avant de commencer le montage de votre serre, vérifiez que vous disposez de toutes les pieces telles qu‘elles sont indiquées dans la liste. Retirez les
différents paquets de I'emballage pour mieux les identifier. Il est important de ne pas mélanger les paquets ouverts.

Si un composant manque, merci de contacter votre revendeur.

A ,~ = N'est pas comprise dans la livraison!

Tous les schémas représentent la vue de I'intérieur de la construction exception faite des illustrations imprimées dans un cadre ondulé. Elles décrivent alors une
vue de I‘extérieur.

Serrer les écrous (1002) avec 3Nm maxi.

MAINTENANCE : La serre doit étre nettoyée de temps en temps a fond avec une lessive neutre. Les vitres peuvent étre nettoyées avec un produit qui n’attaque ni les
pieces en plastique ni le cadre en aluminium ni les pinces a ressort des vitres. Nettoyez régulierement le rail de la porte.

0. FONDATION : Important ! Les fondations doivent étre parfaitement perpendiculaires et planes. Des fondations en acier galvanisé sont disponibles comme accessoires
pour tous les modeéles de serre.

Les fondations doivent étre a I'abri du gel.

LES DERNIERS GESTES : Coller 'autocollant d‘avertissement ci-joint a l'intérieur.
Si vous le souhaitez, vous pouvez colmater les joints existants sur votre serre avec de la silicone. Cette silicone n'est pas comprise dans la livraison. A ,\
otre fournisseur tient une vaste gamme d‘accessoires pour serres a votre disposition. Contactez-le.

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE : En cas de vent fort, toutes les ouvertures et toutes les portes doivent étre fermées.

Les toits des serres doivent étre rangés a temps avant la chute de neige de maniére a éviter toute charge dangereuse due a la neige.

REMARQUES : Pour protéger votre serre au maximum, nous recommandons de l'inclure & votre couverture d'assurance ménagére. Prenez en compte les éventuelles
réglementations locales en vigueur.

Coller I'autocollant signalétique fourni sur le partie (3511) une fois le montage terminé. Vous aurez besoin de cette désignation pour . i
commander d’éventuelles piéces de rechange. Merci de conserver les instructions de montage ! @ Risque d'étouffement -

Toutes les dimensions indiquées sont des valeurs approximatives. Sous réserve de modifications. Contient de petites
pieces

QD Veiligheidsvoorschriften / Montage Instructies
1. LEEST U EERST DE GEHELE INSTRUCTIES DOOR ALVORENS TE BEGINNEN MET DE OPBOUW VAN DE KAS.

2. Draag altijd handschoenen als u met glas, polycarbonaat platen of aluminium werkt, deze kunnen scherpe hoekjes en/of randen hebben die tot verwondingen kunnen
leiden. Indien glas gebroken is dient u het veilig en meteen op te ruimen.

3. Het product dat u heeft gekocht is alleen bestemd voor het kweken van planten. Wanneer deze voor andere doeleinden zal worden gebruikt dragen wij hier geen
verantwoordelijkheid voor.

4. Wij raden u aan de kas met twee personen in elkaar te zetten.

5. Mocht u problemen hebben het glas of polycarbonaat platen in te passen, neem dan contact op met uw leverancier. Gebruik geen geweld.

6. De kas moet altijd worden verankerd.

KIEZEN PLAATS : Probeer altijd een zonnige plaats te kiezen die zoveel mogelijk tegen wind beschut is.

BELANGRIJK : Controleer a.u.b. of u alle onderdelen op de meegeleverde lijst hebt voordat u begint aan het in elkaar zetten van uw nieuwe kas. Haal a.u.b. elk pakket uit
de doos om de onderdelen beter te identificeren. Het is belangrijk dat de open pakketten niet door elkaar gehaald worden.

Als er onderdelen ontbreken, neem dan a.u.b. contact op met uw leverancier.

A ,~ = Deze is niet inbegrepen!

Op de tekeningen met het enkelvoudige frame wordt de binnenkant van de kas getoond. Op de tekeningen met het golvend frame wordt de kas van de buitenkant
bekeken.

Moertjes (1002) - Max. aanhaalmoment 3Nm.

ONDERHOUD : Om uw kas schoon te houden dient deze af toe grondig gereinigd te worden met een zacht reinigingsmiddel. Zorg er a.u.b. voor dat het reinigingsmiddel niet
het aluminium aantast of de beglazingsclips.

Om te voorkomen dat zich vuil ophoopt in de deurrails, zal men deze regelmatig moeten schoonmaken.
0. FUNDERING : Belangrijk! Let op dat de fundering haaks en waterpas staat.

AFWERKING : Plaats het waarschuwingslabel aan de binnenkant van de kas.

Als u uw kas wilt afdichten, doe dit dan met siliconenkit. (deze is niet inbegrepen). &,\

Een geheel assortiment van kassen accessoires is verkrijgbaar bij uw leverancier. Voor meer informatie kunt u contact opnemen met uw leverancier.
VEILIGHEIDSREGELS : Bij zware wind, sluit altijd alle deuren en ramen.

Bij zware sneeuwval, moet u altijd het dak vrij houden of zorgen voor een goede ondersteuning van het dak, tegen de druk van de sneeuw. Verwarm de kas in de winter.

COMMENTAAR : Voor de gehele bescherming van uw nieuwe kas, raden wij u aan om dezae op te nemen in uw verzekering. Denk er ook aan dat de kas aan alle
bouweisen moet voldoen, houd u ook rekening met de plaats van de kas.

Plakt u alstublieft het kasmodel sticker op het onderdeel (3511) nadat de kas succesvol is geinstalleerd. Deze informatie is belangrijk voor het vervangen van onderdelen in
de toekomst. Bewaar de instructies op een veilige plek zodat u deze nog altijd kunt nalezen.

Ons beleid is gebaseerd op het continu verbeteren van onze producten, hierdoor behouden wij ons het recht om modellen te
veranderen zonder verdere berichtgeving. Verstikking -

Bevat kleine onderdelen
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Sikkerhedsforskrifter /| Montage

1. VENLIGST LAES DENNE MONTAGEVEJLEDNING INDEN DE GAR | GANG MED SAMLING AF DERES DRIVHUS.

2. Nér De arbejder med glas eller polykarbonat, skal De altid bruge handsker. Skarpe kanter kan forarsage skader. Ogsa skarpe kanter eller hjgrmer pa aluminiumsprofiler kan
forarsage skader — brug derfor ogsa altid handsker ved montering af disse.

3. Dette produkt er konstrueret som et drivhus beregnet til planteavl og er som sadan ikke konstrueret il at veere helt teet, da det er ngdvendigt med udluftning bl.a. for at
undga kondensdannelse. Safremt De gnsker at anvende drivhuset som et "uderum/stue” eller lignende, ger vi udtrykkeligt opmaerksom pa, at drivhuset ikke er 100 %
vandtaet, og at vi ikke patager os noget ansvar for eventuelle skader pa lgsere el. lign., der er anbragt i drivhuset.

4. Til montage af dette produkt kreeves 2 personer.

5. Skulle De fa problemer med drivhusmontagen eller med glasisaetningen, bedes De seette Dem i forbindelse med Deres forhandler — anvend ikke vold!

6. Den vedlagte selvkleebende identifikationsetiket anbringes indvendigt i drivhuset — f.eks. indvendig pa deren eller lign. Oplysningerne pa etiketten vil gere det meget lettere
for Dem at fremskaffe reservedele, safremt dette skulle blive aktuelt.

Vi ensker Dem god arbejdslyst og haber, at De far rigtig mange gode stunder med og i Deres Vitavia drivhus.

PLACERING : Veelg et solrigt sted, hvor der er mest mulig lee. Veer endvidere opmaerksom pa, at ved placering i neerheden af hgje bygninger, traeer mv. kan der opsta
turbulens ved kraftig bleest. En sadan placering ber derfor undgas.

VIGTIGT : Far De begynder at samle Deres drivhus, kontroller venligst efter indholdsfortegnelsen, at alle dele er medleveret. Tag de enkelte bundter ud af kassen for bedre
at kunne kontrollere indholdet. Det er vigtigt ikke at blande de &bnede bundter.

Hvis‘ dgr mangler noget, kontakt venligst Deres forhandler.

A ,~ = Indgar ikke i leverancen!

Alle tegninger af drivhuset er set indefra undtagen de tegninger, hvor der er en bglget ramme udenom. Disse er set udefra.
NB! Safremt De anvender en akku-maskine til samling af bolte og matrikker, ma momentet maksimalt vaere 3 Nm.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE : Drivhuset ber lejlighedsvis vaskes grundigt med et mildt vaskemiddel. Glasset kan renggres med et hvilket som helst rengaringsmiddel, der ikke
skader aluminiumsprofiler eller glasklemmer.

0. FUNDAMENT : Vigtigt! Sarg for sokkelen er i vinkel og vandret.
FARDIGGORELSE : Hvis De gnsker at gare Deres drivhus helt teet, anvend silikone (ikke inkluderet) i alle samlinger. &

Et stort udvalg af tilbeher, der passer til dette drivhus, kan fas hos Deres forhandler. Tilbehgret kan ses pa vor hiemmeside www.vitavia.dk
SIKKERHEDSANVISNING : | tilfeelde af stormvarsel, luk alle oplukkelige vinduer og dere.

| tilfeelde af kraftigt snefald, ryd drivhusets tag og treef passende foranstaltninger til at understatte taget.

ANMZARKNINGER : Vi anbefaler, at De serger for, at Deres husforsikring ogsa deekker Deres drivhus. Overhold alle byggevedtaegter. Kontakt Teknisk Forvaltning i Deres
kommune, hvis De er i tvivl.

Den vedlagte selvklzebende identifikationsetiket anbringes indvendigt i drivhuset - f.eks. indvendig pa deren eller lign. Oplysningerne pa etiketten vil gere det meget lettere
for Dem at fremskaffe reservedele, safremt dette skulle blive aktuelt. Typebetegnelsen skal De bruge ved bestilling af evt. reservedele, s venligst opbevar
montagevejledningen til senere brug.

Vi forbeholder os ret til uden varsel at foretage Izbende produktjusteringer. Pa vor hiemmeside www.vitavia.dk vil De altid kunne
downloade den nyeste manual, som derfor kan afvige lidt fra Deres produkt. Manualens udgave kan identificeres ved hjeelp af den
talkode, der er trykt nederst pa hver side i manualen. Alle malangivelser er ca.-mél. Kvalningsfare -
Vi gnsker Dem god arbejdslyst og haber, at De far rigtig mange gode stunder med og i Deres Vitavia drivhus.
Indeholder sma dele

QD Siakerhetsinstruktioner / Monteringsanvisning
1. VANLIGEN LAS DENNA MONTERINGSANVISNING INNAN NI BORJAR MONTERA VAXTHUSET.

2. Nar ni arbetar med glas eller polykarbonat, skall ni alltid anvanda handskar. Vassa kanter kan fororsaka skador. Aven vassa kanter eller hém pa aluminiumprofiler kan
fororsaka skador — anvand darfor alltid handskar vid montering av dessa.

3. Produkten ni har kdpt ar konstruerad for plantodling och skall uteslutande anvéndas till detta. Vid annan anvandning bortfaller producentens ansvar.
4. Till montering av denna produkt krévs 2 personer.
5. Skulle ni fa problem med monteringen eller glasisattningen, ombedes ni kontakta aterforséljaren — anvand inte vald!

6. Den bifogade sjalvhaftande identifieringsetiketten fastes invandigt i vaxthuset. Uppplysningarna pa etiketten gor det mycket lattare for er att i framtiden skaffa reservdelar
om detta skulle bli aktuellt.

Vi hoppas ni far manga trevliga stunder med och i erat Vitavia vaxthus.

PLACERING : Valj en solig plats med mesta mojliga solljus pa taket. Valj en plats som &r skyddad mot vind s& mycket som mgjligt.

VIKTIGT : Innan monteringen av vaxthuset pabdrjas, bor delarna kontrolleras mot detaljférteckningen. For att kunna identifiera delarna skall de packas upp ur ladan.
Det &r viktigt att de 6ppnade buntarna inte blandas samman.

Om nagot saknas kontakta din aterférsaljare.

A ,~ = Ingar inte i leveransen!

Alla bilder pa vaxthuset ar visade inifran med undantag fran de bilder som har vagig ram runt sig, dessa ar visade utifran.

Muttrar (1002) far ej dras at for hart, max 3Nm.

UNDERHALL : Fér att halla vaxthuset rent skall det da och da tvéttas med en svag I6sning av diskmedel. Glaset kan goras rent med nagot rengdringsmedel som inte skadar
aluminiumprofilerna eller glasklammorna.

0. GRUND : Kontrollera att grunden &r i vinkel och vagrat. o
FARDIGSTALLNING : Om ni énskar vaxthuset tétt skall silikon fogmassa (medféljer ej) séttas pa alla fogar. A ,\
Ett fullsténdigt sortiment tillbehdr passande detta vaxthus kan erhallas fran aterforsaljaren.
SAKERHETSFORESKRIFTER : Om fara for storm s skall alla takventilationer och dérrar stangas.

Vid kraftigt snofall bor taket rensas fran sno.

Vi foreslar att vaxthuset ingar i hemforsakringen. Folj gallande byggregler vid uppforande av vaxhus.

Klistra dekalen med véaxthusmodell pa dorrskena (3511) efter fardigstallande av vaxthuset.

Denna information &r viktig vid bestéllning av tillbehdr och reservdelar. Kvévningsrisk -
Innehaller sma delar
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Sikkerhetsforanstaltninger / Montasjeveiledning
1. VENNLIGST LES DENNE MONTERINGSANVISNINGEN F@R DE BEGYNNER MONTERINGEN AV DERES VEKSTHUS.

2. Nar De arbeider med glass eller polycarbonat skal De alltid benytte hansker. Skarpe kanter kan forarsake skader. Ogsa skarpe kanter eller hjgrner pa aluminiumsprofiler
kan forarsake skader — bruk derfor alltid hansker ogsa ved montering av disse.

3. Produktet De har kjgpt, er konstruert til vekst av planter og skal utelukkende benyttes til dette. Ved annen type bruk bortfaller enhver form for
reklamasjonsrett.

4. Til montering av dette produktet kreves det 2 personer.
5. Skulle De fa problemer med monteringen eller med innsettelsen av glass, sa ta kontakt med Deres forhandler - BRUK IKKE MAKT!

PLASSERING : Velg et solrikt sted, hvor det er mest muligt le.

VIKTIG : For du begynner og montere ditt drivhus, kontroller etter innholdsfortegnelsen, at alle deler er med. Ta ut posene fra emballasjen, for og kontrollere innholdet.
Det er viktig & ikke blande delene.

Hvis det mangler noen deler, kontakt Deres forhandler.

A B = Erikke inkludert i Kartongen!
Alle tegninger av drivhuset er sett innenfra, unntatt de tegningene, hvor det er bglget ramme utenom. Disse er sett utenfra.
VEDLIKEHOLD : Drivhuset bar regelmessig rengjeres med et mildt rengjaringsmiddel.

Glasset kan rengjeres med et hvilke som helst rengjeringsmiddel, det skader ikke aluminiumsprofilen eller glassklipsene.

0. FUNDAMENT : Viktig! Serg for at sokkelen er i vinkel og vannrett.

FERDIGSTILLELSE : Legg sikkerhetsforskriftene inne i drivhuset pa et synlig sted.

Drivhuset kan tettes i hjgrner ved hjelp av silikon (falger ikke med). &

Vitavia tilbyr et stort tilbeharsprogram som gjer at du kan fa optimalt utbytte av drivhuset. Kontakt deres forhandler for ytterligere opplysninger.
SIKKERTHETSANVISNING : | tilfelle storm. Lukk alle apne vinduer og darer.

| tilfelle kraftig snafall, fiern sng fra taket.

ANMERKING : Vi anbefaler, at De serger for, at Deres husforsikring ogsa dekker drivhus. Overhold alle byggvedtekter.

Typebetegnelsen ma du bruke ved bestilling av evt. Reservedeler, sé oppbevar monteringsanvisningen til senere bruk.

Kvelningsfare -
Inneholder sma deler

D Turvallisuusvaroitukset / Kokoonpano-ohjeet
1. LUE NAMA OHJEET HUOLELLISESTI JA KOKONAAN ENNEN KASVIHUONEEN ASENNUSTA.

2. Teravét reunat ja kulmat voivat aiheuttaa vammoja. Kéyta aina suojalaseja, kasineitd, kenkia ja padhinetta kasiteltdessa alumiiniprofiileja, lasi- ja olykarbonaattilevyja.
Lasinsirpaleet ovat turvallisuusriski — siivoa ne aina heti pois ja havita huolellisesti.

3. Ostamasi tuote on tarkoitettu ainoastaan kasvien kasvattamiseen ja sita tulee kayttaa vain tahan tarkoitukseen. Jos tuotetta kaytetaan tarkoituksen vastaisesti tai vaarin,
valmistaja ei ota vastuuta mahdollisista vahingoista.

4. On suositeltavaa, etté kaksi henkil6a on kokoamassa tata kasvihuonetta.

5. Jos kohtaat vaikeuksia tdman kasvihuoneen rakentamisessa tai lasi- tai polykarbonaattilevyjen kiinnityksessa, ota yhteytta jalleenmyyjaén — &la kayta voimaa!
6. Kasvihuone on aina ankkuroitava.

SIJOITUSPAIKAN VALINTA : Valitse aurinkoinen tuulelta suojainen paikka. Suositus: sijoita harja it&-lansi suuntaisesti.

ASENNUKSESTA: TARKEAA : Ennen kasvihuoneen kokoamista, tarkasta osaluettelon avulla, ettd kaikki osat [5ytyvat.

Ota jokainen nippu laatikosta osien tunnistamiseksi.

On tarkeaa, ettd avatut niput eivat sekoitu keskenaan.

Jos jotain puuttuu, ota yhteys kauppaan.

A ,~ = Ei sisélly toimitukseen!

Huom: Kaikki kuvat on kuvattu kasvihuoneen sisélté péin, paitsi aaltoileva kehys olevat ovat ulkoapain.

HUOLTO : Kasvihuone tulee pesta ajoittain miedolla pesuaineella. Tarkasta, etté kayttdmasi pesuaine sopii alumiinille ja metallisille lasikiinnikkeille. Puhdista saénnéllisesti
oven ala- ja ylakiskot - néin ovikiskoihin ei muodostu pinttynytté likaa.

0. POHJA : Tarke&a! Pohjan tulee olla suorakulmainen, varmista ristimitalla, ja vaaterissa.

VIIMEISTELY : Sijoita varoituslappu kasvihuoneen sisélle.

Halutessasi voit tiivistad kasvihuoneen reunat silikonilla. Silikoni ei sisally toimitukseen. A

Erilaisia kasvihuonetarvikkeita on saatavilla myyjaltasi - ota harrastuksestasi kaikki hy®ty irti.

TURVALLISUUS HUOMAUTUS : Kovan tuulen ajaksi tulee ovi ja kaikki tuuletusluukut sulkea.

Poista kertynyt lumi katolta.

HUOM : Suosittelemme ottamaan vakuutuksen kasvihuoneellesi. Noudata kaikkia oman kuntasi rakennuksiin liittyvia sdannoksia.

Kiinnité kasvihuoneesi tuotteen etiketti osittain 3511 asennuksen jalkeen. Tama tieto on térked, jos tarvitset mydhemmin varaosia. Sailytd naméa asennusohjeet myéhempaa
kéyttoa varten.

Kehitamme tuotteitamme jatkuvasti ja varaamme oikeuden muuttaa tuotetietoja ilman etukéateisvaroitusta.

Tukehtumisvaara -
Sisaltaa pienia osia
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@ Disposizioni di sicurezza / Descrizione della struttura
1. LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE E COMPLETAMENTE LE ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO PRIMA DI INIZIARE | LAVORI!

2. Durante il maneggio di vetro, pannelli di policarbonato o componenti di serre si raccomanda di Indossare sempre occhiali di protezione, guanti e calzature di sicurezza
nonché un elmetto protettivo, poiché gli spigoli taglienti possono causare delle lesioni. | vetri rotti costituiscono un elevato rischio per la sicurezza. Eliminare i vetri rotti con
la massima prudenza.

3. Il prodotto acquistato & ideato per la coltivazione di piante e deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente per questo scopo. Per qualsiasi altro utilizzo si declina ogni
responsabilita.

4. Per il montaggio di questo prodotto sono richieste due persone.

5. Qualora dovessero verificarsi delle complicazioni durante I‘'operazione di montaggio della serra o all'inserimento della vetratura,
vogliate contattare il vostro commerciante di fiducia — Non usare in nessun caso la forza!

6. La serra deve essere sempre ancorata al suolo.

SCELTA DEL LUOGO : Scegliere possibilmente un posto al sole, ma al contempo protetto dal vento.

IMPORTANTE : Prima di iniziare |‘'operazione di montaggio della serra, accertarsi che siano presenti tutti i componenti elencati. Prelevare i componenti dall'imballaggio, per
poterli identificare meglio.

E particolarmente importante non mischiare tra di loro | componenti aperti.

Qualora dovesse mancare qualcosa, vogliate contattare immediatamente il vostro fornitore.

A ,~ =Non & incluso nel volume di consegna!

Tutti i disegni sono illustrati dalla parte interna della serra, salvo le illustrazioni, che sono rappresentate in una cornice ondulata. Queste descrivono la veduta
esterna.

Stringere i dadi (1002) ad una coppia di max. 3Nm.

MANUTENZIONE : La serra dovrebbe essere periodicamente pulita con della liscivia detergente neutra. Il vetro pud essere pulito con un detergente, che non aggredisca
pero i componenti di materiale sintetico, i telai d‘alluminio né le graffe delle molle per i vetri. Pulire periodicamente la guida di scorrimento della porta.

0. FONDAMENTA : Importante! Il fondamento deve essere assolutamente ad angolo retto e livellato.

Il fondamento deve essere trattato con una mano di antiruggine.

LE ULTIME OPERAZIONI : Applicare dall'interno il presente adesivo di avvertimento.
E anche possibile sigillare i giunti della serra con sigillante siliconico a reticolazione neutra. Il silicone non & incluso nel volume di consegna. A ,\
Il vostro fornitore dispone di un assortimento completo di accessori per serre. Contattatelo.

INFORMAZIONI DI SICUREZZA : In presenza di vento forte si raccomanda di mantenere chiuse tutte le aperture e la porta.

Eliminare tempestivamente la neve dai tetti delle serre in modo da evitare qualsiasi carico di neve pericoloso.

OSSERVAZIONI : Per garantire la protezione completa della serra vi consigliamo di includerla nella vostra polizza assicurativa domestica . Osservare eventuali
prescrizioni edilizie locali vigenti.

Incollare I'adesivo di identificazione fornito fornito sulla parte (3511) dopo il completamento del montaggio della serra. La Rischio di

denominazione del tipo & richiesta per specificare eventuali pezzi di ricambio da ordinare. Conservare sempre le istruzioni per il ffocamento -

montaggio! soffocamento

Tutte le misure specificate sono valori approssimativi. Con riserva di modifiche. Contiene piccole parti
O Bezpeénostni opatieni / Popis montaze

1. PRECTETE SI CELY TENTO NAVOD K MONTAZI PRED ZAHAJENiM MONTAZE!

2. Pfi manipulaci se sklem, polykarbonatovymi deskami nebo dily sklenik je nutné nosit vzdy ochranné bryle, rukavice, bezpeénostni obuv a ochranu hlavy, protoze mize
kvali ostrym hranam dojit ke zranéni. Rozbité sklo je nebezpecné. Odstrarite je s potfebnou opatrnosti.

3. Vyrobek, které jste si zakoupili, je zkonstruovan k péstovani rostlin a mél by se na tento iel vyluéné pouzivat. V pfipadé pouZiti v rozporu s uréenim se vyluCuje jakekoliv
ruceni.

4. K montazi tohoto vyrobku jsou potfebné dvé osoby.

5.V pfipadé problémi s montézi skleniku nebo pfi zasklivani kontaktujte svého prodejce — V Zzadném pfipadé nepostupujte nasilné!

6. Sklenik musi byt ukotven.

VYBER MISTA INSTALACE : Vyberte co nejslunnéjsi misto, které je ale sougasné chranéno pred vétrem.

DULEZITE UPOZORNENI : Nez zaénete s montazi nového skleniku, zkontrolujte, zda mate k dispozici viechny dily, které jsou uvedeny v seznamu.
Vyjméte jednotlivé baliky soucasti z baleni tak, abyste je Iépe identifikovali.

Je dilezité, abyste jednotlivé oteviené baliky vzajemné nepromichali.

Pokud néco chybi, kontaktujte dodavatele.

A B = Neni soutasti dodavky!

Vsechny vykresy jsou provedeny z pohledu zevnitf skleniku s vyjimkou nakresd, které jsou v vinity ram.Tim je oznacen pohled zvenci.
Matice (1002) utahujte momentem max. 3Nm.

UDRZBA : Sklenik se musi ¢as od ¢asu dikladné omyt roztokem neutralniho Gisticiho prostredku. Sklo mizete vygistit Eisticim prostredkem, ktery neni agresivni véici
plastovym soucastem, hlinikovému ramu ani pruzinovym svorkam k uchyceni skla.

Pravidelné Cistéte vodici kolejnicku dvefi.

0. ZAKLAD : Dilezité upozornéni! Zaklad musi byt absolutn& pravothly a vodorovny.

Zaklad musi byt proveden tak, aby nedochazelo k jeho promrzani.

DOKONCOVACI PRACE : Nalepte zevnitf pfilozené vystrazné nalepky. -

Pokud si prejete, mlzete spary ve skleniku utésnit neutralnim silikonem. Silikon neni sou¢asti dodavky. &,\

Dodavatel nabizi bohaty sortiment pfislusenstvi skleniku. Kontaktujte ho.

BEZPECNOSTNI UPOZORNENI : Pfi vichfici, silném vétru by mély byt viechny otvory a dvefe zavfené.

Vi¢as odklidte ze stfech sklenikl snih tak, aby skleniky nemohly byt nadmémé zatézovany snéhem.

POZNAMKY : Na ochranu skleniku doporuujeme zahrnout jeho pojistku do vaseho pojisténi domu. Ridte se piipadné stavajicimi mistnimi stavebnimi predpisy.

Dodanou nalepku o typu nalepte po provedené montaz skleniku na ¢ast (3511). Typové oznaceni potfebujete k uvedeni pfi objednavani, pfip. potfebnych nahradnich dild.
Névod k montazi si uschovejte!

Vechny rozméry jsou pfiblizné hodnoty. Zmény vyhrazeny. Nebezpeci uduseni -
Obsahuje malé ¢asti
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Srodki Bezpieczenstwa / Instrukcja Montazu
1. PRZED ROZPOCZECIEM MONTAZU PROSZE PRZECZYTAG CALKOWICIE TE INSTRUKCJE MONTAZU!

2. Przy obchodzeniu sie ze szkiem, ptytami z poliweglanu lub czg$ciami szklarni nalezy nosi¢ zawsze okulary ochronne, rekawice ochronne, buty ochronne i ochrone
na gtowe, poniewaz ostre krawedzie mogq spowodowac obrazenia. Pobite szto stanowi element ryzyka. Prosze usuna¢ je z zalecang ostroznoscia.

3. Produkt, ktdry zostat nabyty przez Panstwa, zostat skonstruowany do hodowli roslin i moze by¢ uzywany wytacznie do tego celu. W przypadku innego ~ zastosowania
wyklucza sie wszelka odpowiedzialnos¢.

4. Zaleca sie¢ montowanie produktu we 2 osoby.

5. Jezeli bedg mieli Panstwo problemy podczas montazu szklarni lub w trakcie zaktadania oszklenia, to prosze skontaktowa¢ sie z Panstwa
sprzedawcg, — prosze nie uzywac sity!

6. Szklarni¢ nalezy zakotwiczyc¢.

WYBOR MIEJSCA : Prosze wybraé stoneczne miejsce, ale jednoczesnie chronione przed wiatrem.

WAZNE : Zanim rozpoczna Panistwo montaz szklami, nalezy sprawdzic, czy wystepuja wszystkie czesci wymienione na liscie. Prosze wyjaé poszczegdine paczki z
opakowania, aby byto moZliwa ich lepsza modyfikacja.

Nalezy zwréci¢ uwage, aby otwarte paczki nie wymieszaty sie miedzy soba.

Jezeli brakuje czegos, to prosze skontaktowac sig z dostawca,

A ,~ = Nie jest zawarty w zakresie dostawy!

Wszystkie rysunki przedstawione sa od strony wewnetrznej domku, z wyjatkiem rysunkoéw, ktére przedstawione s w falista ramka. Pokazujg one widok z
zewnatrz.

Nakretki (1002) nalezy dokreci¢ przy uzyciu maks. 3 Nm.

KONSERWACJA : Szklarnia powinna by¢ od czasu do czasu gruntownie czyszczona za pomoca neutralnego tugu $rodka pioracego. Szkto moze by¢ myte Srodkiem
czyszczacym, ktory nie jest agresywny w stosunku do tworzyw sztucznych, ram aluminiowych, a takze klamer sprezynowych mocujacych szkto. Nalezy regulamie czysci¢
szyne jezdna drzwi.

0. FUNDAMENT : Wazne! Fundament musi by¢ absolutnie prostokatny i ptaski.

Fundament musi by¢ wykonany w wersji odpornej na mréz.

OSTATNIE CZYNNOSCI : Dotaczona naklejke ostrzegawcza nalezy naklei¢ od wewnatrz.
Jezeli zycza sobie tego panstwo, to za pomoca silikonu mozna uszczelni¢ szklarnie na wystepujacych juz spoinach. Sylikon nie jest zawarty w zakresie dostawy. A ,\
Panstwa dostawca posiada bogaty asortyment wyposazenia szklarni. Prosze sig z nim skontaktowac.

WSKAZOWKI BEZPIECZENSTWA : W przypadku mocnego wiatru, wszystkie otwory i drzwi powinny by¢ zamkniete. Dachy szklarni nalezy regulamie odéniezaé tak, aby
nie powstaty niebezpieczne obcigzenia $niezne. Nalezy ogrzewa¢ budynek zima.

UWAGI : W celu uzyskania petnego zabezpieczenia szkieletu szklarni zalecamy, aby wiaczy¢ jej ubezpieczenie do ubezpieczenia domu. Prosze przestrzega¢ ewentualnie
istniejacych miejscowych przepiséw budowlanych dotyczacych szklarni ogrodowych.

Dostarczong naklejke typu nalezy po pomysinym montazu szkieletu szklarni naklei¢ na szkielet szklarni (3511). Oznaczenie typu
potrzebuja Panstwo do podania danych przy zaméwieniu ewentualnie potrzebnych czesci zamiennych. Prosze przechowac te Ryzyko zadtawienia -
instrukcje montazu do przysztego uzytku!

Nasza polityka opiera sie na nieprzerwanym doskonaleniu w zwigzku z czym zastrzegamy sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian w
opisie bez uprzedniego powiadomienia.

Zawiera mate czesci

D Previdnostni ukrepi / Opis postavitve
1. PROSIMO, DA TA NAVODILA ZA MONTAZO PRED ZAGETKOM POSTAVITVE V CELOTI PREBERETE!

2. Pri rokovanju s steklom, polikarbonatnimi ploS¢ami ali deli rastlinjaka morate vedno nositi zas€itna ocala, rokavice, zas€itne rokavice in za$¢ito za glavo, ker se lahko na
ostrih robovih poskodujete. Zlomljeno steklo predstavlja varnostno tveganje. Odstranite ga z zahtevano previdnostjo.
3. Izdelek, ki ste ga kupili, je zasnovan za gojenje rastlin in ga smete uporabljati izkljuéno za ta namen. V primeru drugacne uporabe je vsakr§na odgovornost izkljuéena.

4. Za montazo tega izdelka sta potrebni dve osebi.
5. Ce imate pri montaZi rastlinjaka ali vstavljanju zasteklitve teZave, stopite v stik s svojim trgovcem — ne ravnajte na silo!
6. Rastlinjak mora biti zasidran.

1ZBIRA LEGE : Pois¢ite najbolj son¢no lego, ki pa je hkrati zaS¢itena pred vetrom.

POMEMBNO : Preden zacnete z montazo vaSega rastlinjaka, preverite, ali so na voljo vsi deli, ki so navedeni na seznamu.

Da boste to laZje ugotovili, vzemite posamezne pakete iz embalaze.

Pomembno je, da odprtih paketov ne pomeSate.

Ce kaj manjka, stopite v stik z dobaviteljem.

A\ O =Ni prilozen!

Vse risbe so prikazane z notranje strani rastlinjaka, z izjemo slik, ki so prikazane v valovit okvir. Te opisujejo pogled na zunanjo stran.
Matice (1002) privijte z najve¢ 3Nm.

VZDRZEVANJE : Rastlinjak obéasno temeljito operite z nevtralnim gistilom. Steklo lahko oistite s &istilnim sredstvom, ki ni agresivno do plastiénih delov, aluminijastega
okvirja in vzmetnih sponk za steklo.

Redno oistite vodilo vrat.

0. TEMELJ : Pomembno! Temelj mora biti absolutno pravokoten in raven.

Temelj mora biti postavljen zaS¢iteno pred zmrzaljo.

ZAKLJUCNA DELA : Prilozeno nalepko z opozorilom nalepite na notranji strani. -

Ce zelite, lahko rastlinjak na fugah zatesnite z nevtralnim silikonom. Silikon ni vsebovan v dobavi. A ,\

Va$ dobavitelj ima na voljo bogato izbiro opreme za vas rastlinjak. PovpraSajte pri njem.

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA : Ob moénem vetru zaprite vse odprtine in vrata.

S streh rastlinjakov pravo¢asno o€istite sneg, da ne pride do nevarne obremenitve s snegom.

OPOMBE : Za popolno zas¢ito rastlinjaka vam priporo¢amo, da ga vkljucite v zavarovanje hise. Upostevajte morebitne veljavne lokalne gradbene predpise.

Po namestitvi rastlinjaka na del pritrdite prilozeno etiketo tipa (3511). Oznako tipa potrebujete za navedbo pri naroéilu morebitnih potrebnih nadomestnih delov. Prosimo, da

navodila za montazo shranite!
Vse navedene mere so priblizne mere. Pridrzujemo si pravico do sprememb. ..
Nevarnost zadusitve -
Vsebuje majhne dele
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G Biztonsagi intézkedések / Felépitési leiras
1. KERJUK, A FELEPITES MEGKEZDESE ELOTT OLVASSA VEGIG A SZERELESI UTMUTATOT!

2. Uveggel, polikarbonat lapokkal és a meleghéz alkatrészeivel végzett munkahoz mindig védszemiiveget, keszty(it, biztonsagi cipét és fejvédst kell viselni, mivel az éles
széles sérliléseket okozhatnak. Az dsszetort iveg biztonsagi kockazatot jelent. Kellé ovatossaggal tavolitsa el.
3. Az On éltal vasarolt terméket ndvények termesztésére tervezték, és kizarélag arra hasznalhato. Ettdl eltéré hasznélat esetén semmilyen feleldsséget nem vallalunk.

4. Atermék szereléséhez két személy szikséges.

5. Amennyiben a haz dsszeszerelésével, vagy az liveg behelyezésével kapcsolatban nehézségei adddtak, kérjiik, Iépjen kapcsolatba az értékesitével — Ne alkalmazzon
erészakot!

6. A meleghazat le kell horgonyozni.

TELEPITESI HELY VALASZTAS : A telepitéshez napos, de szélvédett helyet valasszon.

FONTOS : Miel6tt elkezdené 6sszeszerelni a meleghazat, ellendrizze, hogy a listan szerepld alkatrészek mindegyike megvane.

Vegye ki az egyes csomagokat a csomagolasbol a kénnyebb azonosithatésag érdekében.

Fontos, hogy a kinyitott csomagok tartalma ne keveredjen.

Ha valami hidnyzik, kérjik, vegye fel a kapcsolatot beszallitojaval.

A ,~ = Nem képezi a szallitasi terjedelem részét!

A rajzok mindegyike a haz belsejébdl nézve késziilt, kivéve azokat az abrakat, amelyek hullamos keret vannak. Ezek a kiilsé nézetet jelenitik meg.
Az anyakat (1002) max. 3Nm-rel huzza meg.

KARBANTARTAS : A meleghézat idérol idore alaposan le kell mosni semleges moséliggal. Az liveget olyan tisztitészerrel tisztitsa, amely sem a mianyag alkatrészeket,
sem az aluminium keretet, és sem az Uvegrogzité kapcsokat nem tdmadja meg.

Az ajt6 futdsinjeit rendszeresen tisztitsa.

0. ALAPZAT : Fontos! Az alapzatnak teljes mértékben derékszdglinek és siknak kell lennie.

Az alapzatot fagymentesre kell késziteni.

AZ UTOLSO MOZDULATOK : A mellékelt figyelmeztetd cimkéket beliilré| ragassza fel.

Ha gondolja, semlegesen térhalosodo szilikonnal szigetelheti a meleghazakat a meglévé fugaknal.

A szilikon nem képezi a szallitasi terjedelem részét. A

Beszallitéja meleghaz-tartozékok gazdag valasztékaval alTaz On rendelkezésére. Beszéljen vele.
BIZTONSAGI UTASITAS : Erés szél esetén az 6sszes nyilast, valamint az ajtot zarva kell tartani.

Ahavat a meleghazak tetejérél idejében kell letakaritani ahhoz, hogy veszélyes héterhelés ne Iéphessen fel.

MEGJEGYZESEK :A meleghaz teljeskérii védelme érdekében javasoljuk, hogy elészor foglaltassa bele hazanak biztositasaba. Vegye figyelembe az esetleges helyi épitési
el6irasokat.

Az liveghaz sikeres dsszeszerelése utan rogzitse a tipuscimkéket az alkatrészre (3511). A tipusmegjel6lést az esetlegesen Fulladést okozhat -

Kis alkatrészeket
tartalmaz

szlikséges cserealkatrészek megrendelésénél kell megadni. Kérjlik, 6rizze meg a szerelési utmutatot!
Minden megadott méret kozelitd érték. A valtoztatasok jogat fenntartjuk.

Sigurnosne mjere zastite / Opis sastavljanja

1. MOLIMO VAS PROCITAJTE OVU UPUTU ZA UPORABU U CIJELOSTI PRIJE NEGO POCNETE SA SASTAVLJANJEM!

2. Prilikom rukovanja sa staklom, polikarbonskim plo¢ama ili elementima staklenika trebaju se nositi zastitne naocale, rukavice, sigurnosne cipele i
zastita za glavu, poSto otri rubovi mogu prouzrokovati ozljede. Puknuto staklo je sigurnosni rizik. Pazljivo ga uklonite.

3. Proizvod koji ste kupili konstruiran je za uzgoj biljaka i iskljucivo se treba koristiti u tu svrhu. Kod koristenja u druge svrhe iskljuCuje se svaka vrsta
jamstva.

4. Za montazu ovog proizvoda potrebne su dvije osobe.

5. Ukoliko prilikom montaze kuce ili prilikom umetanja stakala budete imali poteSkoca, kontaktirajte Vaseg trgovca — Nemojte primjenjivati silu!

6. KuciSte se mora ukotviti.

1ZBOR MJESTA POSTAVLJANJA : Odaberite sun¢ano mjesto koje je istovremeno zasti¢eno od vjetra.

VAZNO : Prije nego zapoénete sa montazom Vaseg staklenika provierite, da li postoje svi dijelovi navedeni u popisu. Izvadite pojedinatne sveznjeve iz ambalaze, kako biste

ih mogli bolje identificirati.

Vazno je, da se otvoreni sveznjevi ne pomijesaju.

Ukoliko nesto nedostaje, kontakirajte molimo Vas Vaseg dobavljaca.

A ,; = Nije prilozen!

Svi crtezi prikazani su gledano sa unutrasnje strane kuce, izuzev slike, koje su prikazane u valoviti okvir. One prikazuju pogled izvana.

Matice (1002) pritegnite sa max. 3Nm.

ODRZAVANJE : Staklenik se povremeno treba temeljito oprati sa neutralnom luzinom za pranje. Staklo se moZe oistiti sa sredstvom za pranje stakla, koje ne nagriza
plastiku, aluminijske okvire ili opruzne spojke za staklo. Ocistite redovno vodilicu za vrata.

0. TEMELJ : Vazno! Temelj mora potpuno biti pravokutan i ravan.

Temelj se mora napraviti tako da je zasti¢en protiv hrde.

ZADNJI RUKOHVATI : PriloZenu naljepnicu s upozorenjem nalijepite iznutra.

Ukoliko Zelite, staklenik na prednjim fugama mozete zabrtviti silikonom. Silikon nije prilozen. A /\

Va$ dostavlja¢ Vam nudi opSirnu ponudu pribora za staklenike. Razgovarajte s njim:

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE : Kod jakog vjetra se moraju zatvoriti svi otvori i vrata.

Sa krovova staklenika se blagovremeno treba ukloniti snijeg, tako da ne moZe nastati opasno optere¢enje snijegom.

PRIMJEDBE : Za potpunu zaétitu staklenika preporuéamo, da ga ukljucite u Vase osiguranje kuce. Obratite pozor na mozebitno postojece lokalne gradevinske propise.

Nakon priévr$¢ivanja staklenika, pricvrstite isporuenu oznaku vrste na dio (3511). Oznaka tipa Vam je potrebna prilikom narucivanja eventualno potrebnih zamjenskih
dijelova. Sacuvajte uputu za montazu!

Svi podaci mjera sa priblizne vrijednosti. Izmjene ostaju pridrzane.
@ Opasnost od gusenja -
Sadrzi male dijelove
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Sigurnosne mjere zastite / Opis sastavljanja
1. MOLIMO VAS PROCITAJTE OVU UPUTU ZA UPOTREBU U CIJELOSTI PRIJE NEGO POCNETE SA SASTAVLJANJEM!

2. Prilikom rukovanja sa staklom, polikarbonskim plo¢ama ili elementima staklenika trebaju se nositi zastitne naocale, rukavice, sigurnosne cipele i zastita za glavu, posto
oStri rubovi mogu prouzrokovati ozljede. Puknuto staklo je sigurnosni rizik. Pazljivo ga uklonite.

3. Proizvod koji ste kupili konstruiran je za uzgoj biljaka i iskljucivo se treba koristiti u tu svrhu. Kod koriStenja u druge svrhe iskljuCuje se svaka vrsta garancije.
4. Za montazu ovog proizvoda potrebne su dvije osobe.

5. Ukoliko prilikom montaze kuée ili prilikom umetanja stakala budete imali poteSkoca, kontaktirajte VaSeg trgovca — Nemojte primjenjivati silu!

6. Kuciste se mora ukotviti.

1ZBOR MJESTA POSTAVLJANJA : Odaberite sun¢ano mjesto koje je istovremeno zasti¢eno od vijetra.

VAZNO : Prije nego zapoénete sa montazom Vaseg staklenika provjerite, da i postoje svi dijelovi navedeni u popisu. Izvadite pojedinacne sveZnjeve iz ambalaze, kako biste
ih mogli bolje identificirati.

Vazno je, da se otvoreni sveznjevi ne pomijesaju.

Ukoliko nesto nedostaje, kontaktirajte molimo Vas VaSeg dobavijaca.

AB- Nije prilozen!

Svi crtezi prikazani su gledano sa unutrasnje strane kuce, izuzev slike, koje su prikazane u valoviti okvir. One prikazuju pogled izvana.

Matice (1002) pritegnite sa max. 3Nm.

ODRZAVANJE : Staklenik se povremeno treba temeljito oprati sa neutralnom Iuzinom za pranje. Staklo se moze ocistiti sa sredstvom za pranje stakla, koje ne nagriza
plastiku, aluminijske okvire ili opruzne spojke za staklo. Ocistite redovno vodilicu za vrata.

0. TEMELJ : Vazno! Temelj mora potpuno biti pravokutan i ravan.

Temelj se mora napraviti tako da je zasticen protiv hrde.

ZADNJE RADNJE : Prilozenu naljepnicu sa upozorenjem nalijepite iznutra.

Ukoliko Zelite, staklenik na prednjim fugama moZete zabrtviti silikonom. Silikon nije prilozen. A ,\

Va$ dostavlja¢ Vam nudi opSirnu ponudu pribora za staklenike. Razgovarajte s njim:

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE : Kod jakog vjetra se moraju zatvoriti svi otvori i vrata.

Sa krovova staklenika se blagovremeno treba ukloniti snijeg, tako da ne moZe nastati opasno opterecenje snijegom.

PRIMJEDBE : Za potpunu zastitu staklenika preporu¢amo, da ga ukljucite u Vase osiguranje kuce. Obratite pozor na eventualno postojece lokalne gradevinske propise.
Prilozenu naljepnicu sa naznakom tipa nakon montaze staklenika nalijepite na na deo (3511). Oznaka tipa VVam je potrebna prilikom narucivanja eventualno potrebnih

zamjenskih dijelova. Sacuvajte uputu za montazu!
Svi podaci mjera sa priblizne vrijednosti. Izmjene ostaju pridrzane.
Opasnost od gusenja -
Sadrzi male dijelove

Masuri de siguranta / Instructiuni de montaj
1. VA RUGAM SA CITITI INTEGRAL ACESTE INSTRUCTIUNI, INAINTE DE A INCEPE MONTAJUL !

2. Purtati intotdeauna ochelari de protectie, manusi, incaltaminte de protectie si casca atunci cand manipulati elementele din sticla, placile din policarbonat sau
componentele serei, deoarece muchiile ascutite pot provoca leziuni. Sticla sparta reprezinta un risc pentru siguranta. Indepartatio cu atentia necesara.

3. Produsul achizitionat de dvs. este destinat cresterii plantelor si trebuie utilizat exclusiv in acest scop. Nu ne asumam responsabilitatea in cazul utilizarii produsului in
alte scopuri.

4. Pentru montarea acestui produs sunt necesare doua persoane.

5.n cazul in care intampinati dificultati la montarea serei sau la montarea geamurilor, v& rugdm s& contactati distribuitorul - nu folositi fortal
6. Sera trebuie ancorata.

ALEGEREA LOCATIEI : Cautati locatia cea mai insorita, insa, in acelasi timp, ferita de vant.

IMPORTANT : Inainte de a incepe montarea serei, verificati daca exista toate componentelor incluse n listd. Pentru o mai buna identificare a acestora, scoateti toate pache-
tele din ambalaj.

Este important ca pachetele desfacute sa nu se amestece intre ele.

Dacd lipsesc componente, va rugam sa contactati furnizorul.

A ,~ = Nu este inclus in setul de livrare!

Toate schitele prezint interiorul serei, cu exceptia celor reprezentate cu un granité ondulata. Acestea descriu vederea exterioara a serei.
Strangeti piulitele (1002) folosind un cuplu de maxim 3Nm.

iNTRE'[INEREA : Din cand in cand sera trebuie spalata temeinic cu o solutie delicata de detergent. Sticla poate fi curdtata cu un detergent care sa nu atace nici componen-
tele din material plastic, nici cadrele din aluminiu $i nici clemele elastice pentru sticld. Curatati cu regularitate sina usii glisante.

0. FUNDATIA : Important! Fundatia trebuie sa fie neaparat dreptunghiulara si plana.

Fundatia trebuie construita sub nivelul de inghet.

FINISAREA : Lipiti autocolantul de avertizare in interiorul serei.

Daca doriti, puteti etanga rosturile serei folosind silicon. Siliconul nu este inclus in setul de livrare. A /\
Furnizorul dvs. a pregatit pentru dvs. o gama completa de accesorii pentru serd. Consultati furnizorul in acest sens.
OBSERVATIE PRIVIND SIGURANTA : Inchideti toate deschiderile si usile, in cazul in care vantul este puternic.
Curatati la timp zapada acumulata pe acoperisul serei, pentru a evita incarcarea periculoasa.

OBSERVATII : Pentru protejarea completa a serei dvs., va recomandam sa o includeti in asigurarea pentru casa. Respectati eventualele norme de constructie aplicabile in
locatia respectiva.

Dupa montarea serii, lipiti eticheta de specificatie inclusa in kitul de livrare la piesa (3511). Aveti nevoie de descrierea tipului serei in cazul in care doriti s& comandati piesele

de schimb necesare. Va rugédm sa pastrati aceste instructiuni de montaj!
Toate dimensiunile reprezinta valori aproximative. Sub rezerva modificarilor.
Pericol de sufocare -
Contine piese mici
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SO Bezpecnostné opatrenia / Popis konstrukcie
1. PRED ZACIATKOM MONTAZE SI, PROSIM, KOMPLETNE PRECITAJTE NAVOD NA MONTAZ!

2. Pri manipulacii so sklom, s doskami z polykarbonatu alebo s dielmi sklenika je vzdy potrebné nosit' ochranné okuliare, rukavice, bezpeénostn obuv a ochranu hlavy,
pretozZe ostré hrany mdzu viest k poraneniam. Rozbité sklo je bezpecnostnym rizikom. Odstrénte ho s potrebnou opatrnostou.
3. Vami ziskany vyrobok je skonStruovany na pestovanie rastlin a mal by sa pouzivat vyhradne na tento ucel. Pri inom vyuziti je vyliCend akékolvek zaruka.

4. Na montaz tohto vyrobku su potrebné dve osoby.
5. Ak by sa pri montazi sklenika alebo pri nasadzovani presklenia vyskytli tazkosti, potom sa spojte s vasim predajcom — Nepouzivajte nadmernu silu!
6. Sklenik sa musi ukotvit.

VYBER MIESTA : Viyhladajte sinetné miesto, ktoré je sticasne chranené proti vetru.

DOLEZITE : Skor ako zadnete s montaZou sklenika, prekontrolujte, & st k dispozicii véetky diely uvedené v zozname.

Jednotlivé balicky vyberte z obalu, aby ste ich dokazali lepSie identifikovat.

Je dolezité, aby sa otvorené balicky nepomiesali.

Ak nieco chyba, potom sa, prosim, spojte s Vasim dodévatelom.

A ,~ = Nepatri do rozsahu dodavky!

Vsetky vykresy su vyobrazené pri pohfade z vnutornej strany sklenika, s vynimkou obrazkov, ktoré sii zobrazené v vinity ram. Tieto opisuju vonkajsi pohfad.
Matice (1002) utahujte s max. 3 Nm.

UDRZBA : Sklenik by sa mal ob&as ddkladne poumyvat neutralnym saponatom. Sklo je mozné vygistit Eistiacim prostriedkom, ktory nenapada plastové diely, hiinikovy ram
ani pruzné zvierky pre sklo.

Pravidelne Cistite vodiacu kolajnicku dveri.

0. ZAKLAD : Délezité! Zaklad musi byt absolltne pravouhly a rovny.

Zaklad musi byt zaloZeny do nezamizajcej hibky.

POSLEDNE KROKY : Prilozené vystrazné nalepky nalepte zvniitra.

Ak chcete, moZete pritomné Skéry na skleniku utesnit s neutralnym silikénom. Silikén nepatri do rozsahu dodavky. A ,\

Va$ dodavatel pontka bohaty sortiment prisluSenstva pre skleniky. Oslovte ho.

BEZPECNOSTNE UPOZORNENIE : Pri silnom vetre by sa mali zatvorit vietky otvory a dvere.

Zo striech sklenikov sa musi v€as odpratavat sneh, aby nemohlo vznikat nebezpec¢né zatazenie snehom.

POZNAMKY : Na pinti ochranu sklenika odporigame zaélenit ho do vasho poistenia domu. Dodrziavajte pripadne existujlice miestne stavebné predpisy.

Po uspesnej instalacii sklenikovej tyCinky na diel (3511). Oznacenie typu musite uviest pri objednavke pripadne potrebnych nahradnych dielov. Navod na montaz si, prosim,
uschovajte!

V3etky Udaje o rozmeroch su pribliznymi hodnotami. Zmeny vyhradené. Nebezpeenstvo
udusenia -
Obsahuje malé ¢asti
Mepbi 6e3onacHocTy /| OnucaHme cbopkmu

1. BHUIMATENBHO NPOYUTAWTE BAHHOE PYKOBOACTBO MO MOHTAXY NMEPEQ HAYANOM CEOPOYHbIX PABOT!

2. NMpw paboTe co CTEKOM, NonnkapboHaTHBIMK MMTAMM UMW KOMMOHEHTaMU TENAWULbI CReAyeT BCerfa HafeBaTh 3aluTHBIE O4KW, NEpYaTK, 3aLuTHYI0 0BYBb 1
3aLLMTHYI0 MacKy, NOCKOMbKY OCTPbIE Kpasi ANEMEHTOB KOHCTPYKLMM MOTYT CTaTb MPUYMHON TpaBM. Pasbutoe CTEKNo Takke NpeAcTaBNseT OonacHocTb. Youpatb ero
CcreAyeT C 0CTOPOXHOCTHIO.

3. |'|pM06peTeHHoe BaMV U3enue nNpeaHasHavyeHo Ans BbipallMBaHUs pacTeHui U OMKHO MCNONb30BaTLCS UCKMIOUNTENBHO C AaHHON Lenbio. [py HeHaanexatyem
CNONb30BaHUN Mobasi OTBETCTBEHHOCTb UCKITIOYAETCs.

4. [Ins MOHTaXa AaHHOTO 13aenus HeobxoAnMbI [4Ba YenoBeka.

5. Ecnv npu MOHTaXe TennuLbl nn NPy yCTaHOBKE CTEKON BO3HWUKIM TPYAHOCTY, CBSXMTECH C MPOAABLIOM — HU B KOEM Cryyae He npumeHsiiTe cuny!

6. 3akpenneHue TennuLbl NPOU3BOAUTCS NMPY NOMOLLM aHKEePHbIX 6ONTOB.

BbIEOP MECTA YCTAHOBKW : CrienyeT BoibupaTh caMmoe COMHEYHOE U B TO e BPeMs 3alLLLEHHOE OT BETpa MEeCTO.

BAXHO : lMepea Hayanom MOHTaxa TennuLbl yoeamTech, 4To BCe NPUBELAEHHbIE B CieduKaLmmn feTanu IMEIoTCs B Hanu4uun. BelHbTe OTAEMbHbIE CBA3KM 13 YNaKoBKH,
4T06bI MMETb BO3MOXHOCTb UX MAEHTM(MLMPOBATD.

OyeHb BaXHO He nepenyTaTb COAEPXKUMOe OTAEMbHbIX CBA3OK.

Ecnu kakue-To aneMeHTbl OTCYTCTBYIOT, 06paTUTECH K NOCTaBLUWKY.

A ,~ = He Bx0guT B KOMNMEKT nocTasku!
Ha Bcex yepTexax nokasaH BUA TeNNULbI U3HYTPK, 3a UCKNIOYEHNEM U306pakeHUiA, NOMeLLEHHbIX B BONHUCTas pamka . Ha HUX npepcTaBneH BUA CHapyXu.
[aiikun (1002) 3aTArvBaTh ¢ MaKCMManbHbIM ycunuem 3 Hw.

YXO[ : SnemeHTbl TeNnuLbl CrieAyeT TLLATENbHO MbiTb C HEATPamnbHbIM MOIOLLIMM CpeAcTBOM. CTEKMO crieayeT O4nLLaTh Npy MOMOLLM YUCTALLEro CPEACTBA, He
arpeccyBHOTO MO OTHOLLEHWIO K MNACTMKOBLIM AeTansM, anioMUHNEBOI pame 1 ckobam cTekon. Hanpasnsiowuit penbCc ABEpU OUNLLAITE PerynspHo.

0. ®YHOAMEHT : BaxHo! ®yHaameHT gomkeH 6biTb pOBHBIM 1 UMETb aBCONMIOTHO NPSIMbIE YrAbl.

®yHOaMEHT He JOMKEH NpoMep3aT.

MOCNEAHUE LUTPUXW : Hakneitku ¢ npeaynpeauTenbHbIMA HAaNMCSMM, BXOASILLME B KOMMNEKT, HAKIEMBAIOTCS U3HYTPU. -
[pu KenaHun Bbl MOXETE YNNOTHUTL UMEIOLLMECS 3230Pbl TEMMNLbI PW NOMOLLM CUNMKOHA. CUMMKOH HE BXOAMT B KOMMIEKT NOCTABKY. A ,\
Balw nocTaBLyyk pacnonaraeT LUMPOKUM acCOPTUMEHTOM KOMNNEKTYIOWMX feTanen ans Tennuy,. OBpallaiTeck, Noxanyicta, k Hemy.
YKA3AHUA MO BE3OMACHOCTMU : Mpu cunbHOM BETpe criedyeT 3akpbiBaTh ABEPb W OKHA.

BoBpems ybupalite CHer ¢ Kpbilum TeNnuLpl, YToBbl He AONYCTUTL YPE3MEPHOIA Harpy3Ki.

MPUMEYAHWUA : [ins rapaHTum 6e3onacHocTy Ballel TennuLbl COBETYEM BHECTM e B CTPaxoBOIA MONMC BMeCTe C AOMOM. PykoBOACTBYWTECH NPeanM1CaHNsMU MECTHbIX
OpraHoB Mo Haf130py 3a CTPOUTENLCTBOM.

[Mocne 3aBepLUeHns YCTAHOBKM TENMWLIbI HaKMNenTe npunaraemyto Hakneiiky ¢ obosHadeHnem Tuna ugenvs Ha aetamv (3511). Tun nagenus Bam Heo6x0aMMO 3HaTb Npy
3aKase KOMMNEKTYLLMX feTanen. MNoxanyiicTa, coxpaHsitTe PykoBOACTBO NO MOHTaxy!

Bce faHHble kacaTenbHO pa3MepoB AaHbl FIpVIGJ'IVISMTeJ'IbHO. Ml ocTaBnsiem 3a coboit NpaBo BHOCUTb U3MEHEHUA. I! OnacHoCTb yAyWbA -

COAEP)KVIT Mernkue
aetanu
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A 3axoau 6eanekn / Onuc 36ipkmn

1. YBaxHO npounTaitTe et NOCiIGHNK 3 MOHTaXy nepea NOYaTKOM MOHTaXHUX po6oT!

2. NMpw po6oTi 3i cknom, nonikapGoHaTHUMM NAKUTaMK aBo KOMNOHEHTaMV TENAUL CMif 3aBXAN HAZIBATU 3aXUCHI OKYMSPK, PyKaBIUKM, 3aXUCHE B3YTTS Ta 3aXUCHY Macky,
TOMY LU0 rOCTpi Kpai enemMeHTIB KOHCTPYKLT MOXYTb CTaTV MPUYMHOK TpaeM. Po3buTe ckro Takox € HebeaneuHum. Mpubupaty ioro cnig 3 0GepexHicTio.

3. Mpunbanuit Bamu BUpiG Npu3HayeHnit 4nst BUPOLLYBaHHS POCTMH | MOBUHHUIA BUKOPUCTOBYBATUCS BUKMIOYHO 3 JaHO METOH. [pu HeHanexHoOMy BUKOPUCTaHHI 6yab
- AKa BiANOBIAAMNbHICTb BUKMIOYAETHCS.

4. [Ins moHTaxy Liboro Bupoby HeobXiaHi ABi ocobu.
5. AKwo npu MoHTaxi Tennuui abo Npu BCTAHOBMEHHI CKNa BUHUKNM TPYAHOLL, 3B'SXiTbCA C NPOAABLEM — Hi B IKOMY pa3i He BUKOpUCTOBYWTe cuny!
6. 3akpinneHHs TennuLi NPOBOANTLCS 3a AONOMOTOK aHKEPHNX GONTiB.

BUBIP MICLIA ANA BCTAHOBIEHHA : Cnig Bu6upatv came COHsIYHE i B TOW Xe Yac 3axuLLeHe Bif BiTpy Micue.

BAXIUBO : Mepen novaTkoM MOHTaXY TENMWLi NepeKoHaNTecs, Lo BCi HaBeAeHi B cneuudikauii AeTani € B HasBHOCTI. BUAMITL Okpemi 383k 3 ynakosky, wob matu
MOXIMBICTb iX ineHTMdDikyBaTH.

[lyxe BaXNMBO He NepennyTaTi BMICT OKPEMMX 3B'I30K.

AKLLO AKICb eneMEeHTY BifCYTHI, 3BEPHITbCS 10 NOCTauarnbHMKa.

A ,~ = He BXoguTb 40 KOMNAEKTY noctasky!
Ha Bcix kpecneHHsx 306paxeHuit BUA TennuLi 3cepeavHm, 3a BUHATKOM 300paxeHb, NOMILLEHNUX Yy XBUNSACTUI kapkac. Ha HUX 306paxeHuii BUA 30BHi.
Taiikmn (1002) 3aTAryBaTti 3 MakcMmanbHUm 3ycunnam 3 Hw.

0OrnAn : EnemeHyt Tennuui cnig peTensHO MUTKH 3 HEUTPanbHUM MUiouMM 3acobom. Ckro chif oumLaTit 3a A0NOMOTOK MUIOHOTO 3aC0By, He arpecMBHOrO Mo
BiIHOLLIEHHIO 30 MNaCTUKOBIX [ieTanel, antoMiHieBoi pamu Ta ckob ckna. Hanpasnsitody peitky ABEpi OumLLyiTe perynspHo.

0. ®YHOAMEHT : Baxnuso! ®yHfameHT noBuHeH ByTu piBHAM | MaTh abCOMIOTHO NpsMI KyTy.

®yHAaMEHT He NOBMHEH NpoMep3aTy.

OCTAHHI LLITPUXMU : Hakneitkv 3 nonepempxyBanbHAMW Hanucamu, LU0 BXOASTb B KOMMMEKT, HAKNEHKTbCS 3CEpeanHi.

[Mpu GaxaHHi B1 MOXeTe YLiNbHUTY HasiBHI 3a30py TENMWLY 32 AOMOMOrOK cUMikoHy. CUMIKOH He BXOAWTb A0 KOMMIEKTY NOCTaBKY. A ,\

Balu nocTavanbHuk Mae y CBOEMY PO3NOPSIKEHHI LUMPOKMA aCOPTUMEHT KOMMNEKTYIOUNX JeTaneil Ans Tennuus. 3sepTaitecs, 6yab nacka, 40 HLOro.

BKA3IBKW 3 BE3MEKW : Mpu cunbHomy BiTpi cnia 3akpusaTit ABepi Ta BikHa.

BuacHo npubupaitTe cHir 3 gaxy Tennuui, Wwob He AONYCTUTM HAAMIPHOTO HABaHTaXEHHS.

6I'IP_VIMITKVI : [Inst rapaHTii 6e3neky BaLwLoi TennuLi paguMo BHECTH ii B CTpaxoBui nomic pasom 3 OyanHkom. Kepyiitecst npunucamu MicLieByX OpraHis 3 Harnsigy 3a
YAIBHULITBOM.

Micnsi ycraHoBKW TENAUL 3aKpiniTb Ha JeTani Hakneliky i3 3a3HaYeHHsM Tuny BUPoOY, sikuii NOCTABNSIETLCS Pa3oM i3 Heto (3511). Tun BrgagaM He0OXiAHO 3HaTH Npy

3aMOBIEHHI KOMMNEKTYKouMX feTaneit. byab nacka, 3bepiraiite MocibHNK 3 MOHTaxy! 3arposa 3aayxu -

Bci pani MipiB HaaaHi NpubnuaHo. Mu 3anuwaem NpaBOo BHOCUTY 3MiHM. . .

Ci AaHi LLoAo po3mipis HaaaHi nprbnuaHo. My 3anuiuaemo 3a coboto NpaBo BHOCUTH 3 MicTUTL HeBenvKi
YacTUHK
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